RESOLUTION NO. 459

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND, AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, it appears desirable for the best interests of the City of Kirkland and of the property owners concerned that the following described unopened Street be vacated, said Street being described as follows:

That portion of the deeded right-of-way lying between Tract Ten (10), Plat of South Kirkland Acreage, as recorded in Volume 11 of Plats, Page 94, Records of King County, Washington, and the westerly right-of-way line of the Northern Pacific Railroad which lies south of the easterly production of the north line of said Tract Ten (10) and north of the easterly production of the south line of said Tract Ten (10),

AND WHEREAS, by virtue of Section 35.79.010 Revised Code of Washington, the City Council of the City of Kirkland, Washington is empowered to initiate by Resolution the procedure required by Chapter 35.79 Revised Code of Washington for vacation of said Street,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND:

1. That a hearing should be had upon the proposed vacation of the following described street property situate in Kirkland, King County, Washington, to-wit:

That portion of deeded right-of-way lying between Tract Ten (10), Plat of South Kirkland Acreage as recorded in Volume 11 of Plats, Page 94, Records of King County, Washington and the westerly right-of-way line of the Northern Pacific Railroad which lies south of the easterly production of the North line of said Tract Ten (10) and north of the easterly production of the south line of said Tract Ten.

That said hearing should be had on the <u>20</u> day of <u>fine</u> 1960, in the Council Chambers, Kirkland City Hall, Kirkland, Washington, at 8:00 o'clock P.M. and notice of this hearing should be posted as required by law.

Dated and passed this ed day of May, 1960.

Attest:

Correct copy of a Resolution of the City of Life.

Cording to leav, and flex faction being No. 459

City Clerk

City Clerk

City Clerk.

R	E	S	0	L	U	T	I	0	N
N	0.								

WHEREAS, the protection of their homes and loved ones is a matter of paramount interest to the citizens of, and
WHEREAS, the existence of a strong and efficient capability on the part of Government at all levels to meet and cope with emergencies is recognized as a means of attaining these goals, and
WHEREAS, the degree of the Nation's preparedness is strengthened by individual and community disaster readiness throughout the Nation, and
WHEREAS, the understanding and support of all citizens is necessary to the building and maintaining of a potent emergency government capability in every community, and
WHEREAS, the President of the United States of America has designated the day of December 7, 1958 as NATIONAL CIVIL DEFENSE DAY as a means of developing this nationwide understanding and support; now, therefore
Washington that we hereby proclaim the aforementioned day as NATIONAL CIVIL DEFENSE DAY in, Washington and urge the residents of to participate in the observance of this day by reaffirming their belief in the principles of government in emergency. Passed this day of, 1958.
Fin Anny
ATTEST:
Ву